AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. NORMAN OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Page 577, after line 25, insert the following new section:

1	SEC. 10004. REDUCTION OF CERTAIN PREMIUM SUBSIDIES.
2	(a) In General.—Section 508(e) of the Federal
3	Crop Insurance Act (7 U.S.C. 1508(e)) is amended—
4	(1) in paragraph (2)—
5	(A) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking
6	"67 percent" and inserting "52 percent";
7	(B) in subparagraph (C)(i), by striking
8	"64 percent" and inserting "49 percent";
9	(C) in subparagraph (D)(i), by striking
10	"59 percent" and inserting "44 percent";
11	(D) in subparagraph (E)(i), by striking
12	"55 percent" and inserting "40 percent";
13	(E) in subparagraph (F)(i), by striking
14	"48 percent" and inserting "33 percent";
15	(F) in subparagraph (G)(i), by striking
16	"38 percent" and inserting "23 percent"; and
17	(G) in subparagraph (H)(i), by striking
18	"65 percent" and inserting "50 percent";
19	(2) in paragraph (6)—

1	(A) in subparagraph (A)(i), by striking
2	"59 percent" and inserting "44 percent";
3	(B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking
4	"55 percent" and inserting "40 percent";
5	(C) in subparagraph (C)(i), by striking
6	"49 percent" and inserting "34 percent"; and
7	(D) in subparagraph (D)(i), by striking
8	"44 percent" and inserting "29 percent"; and
9	(3) in paragraph (7)—
10	(A) in subparagraph (A)(i), by striking
11	"59 percent" and inserting "44 percent";
1112	"59 percent" and inserting "44 percent"; (B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking
12	(B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking
12 13	(B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking "55 percent" and inserting "40 percent"; and
12 13 14	 (B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking "55 percent" and inserting "40 percent"; and (C) in subparagraph (C)(i), by striking
12 13 14 15	 (B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking "55 percent" and inserting "40 percent"; and (C) in subparagraph (C)(i), by striking "51 percent" and inserting "36 percent".
12 13 14 15 16	 (B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking "55 percent" and inserting "40 percent"; and (C) in subparagraph (C)(i), by striking "51 percent" and inserting "36 percent". (b) REDUCTION OF STACKED INCOME PROTECTION
12 13 14 15 16 17	 (B) in subparagraph (B)(i), by striking "55 percent" and inserting "40 percent"; and (C) in subparagraph (C)(i), by striking "51 percent" and inserting "36 percent". (b) Reduction of Stacked Income Protection Plan for Producers of Upland Cotton.—Section

